

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 24, 1978

Ms. Patricia Benson North Mankato City Clerk City Hall 1001 Belgrade Ave. North Mankato, MN 56001

Re: Docket Number A-3408

Ordinance Number 32

City of North Mankato, part of Hwy. 14

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:dsm

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

E I L E D

AUG 3 0 1978

Gran Condenson Moure

231658 O.D.

(REVISED 7/78)

no. Manketo

ORDINANCE NO. 32 2nd Series

ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The following tracts of land, the same being completely surrounded by land already within the municipal limits of the City of North Mankato, and being in the County of Nicollet, described as follows:

Beginning at the East quarter corner of Section 10, Township 108 North, Range 27 West; thence South along the East line of the Southeast quarter of said Section 10, 545.5 feet to the southerly right of way line of Minnesota Trunk Highway #14; thence North 28 degrees 42½ minutes West along the southerly right of way line to the North line of the Southeast quarter of said Section 10; thence East along the North line of said Southeast quarter to the point of beginning; also,

Deginning at the West quarter corner of Section 11, Township 108 North, Range 27 West; thence South along the West line of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 11, 545.5 feet to the southerly right of way line of said Trunk Highway #14, the point of beginning; thence South 28 degrees 42½ minutes East along the southerly right of way line of said Trunk Fighway #14 for a distance of 414 feet; thence North 61 degrees 17½ minutes East, a distance of 150 feet to the northerly right of way line of said Trunk Highway #14; thence North 28 degrees 42½ minutes East, along the northerly right of way line of said Trunk Highway #14, for a distance of 694.7 feet, more or less to the West line of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 11; thence South along the West line of said Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter to the point of beginning,

are hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this 5th day of June, 1978.

| /s/ | Dave | Carlso | n | |
|-----|------|--------|-----|--|
| | MAYO |)R | - 1 | |

/s/ Patricia Benson CITY CLERK

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this 23 day of June, 1978.)



August 17, 1978

Office of CITY ATTORNEY

> Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State Room 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Ordinance No. 32, 2nd Series, Declaring Certain Land to Be Annexed to the City of North Mankato

Dear Madam:

Enclosed herewith and served upon you by mail, please find copy of the above ordinance annexing land to the City of North Mankato.

Yours truly,

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

By-Douglas E. Sinclair City Attorney

DES:mej Enclosure